
 

 
 
 

The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed 
below.  The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. 

SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY. 
A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the 

Internal County network and the Internet.   
 

For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,  
contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819. 

  
Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40 

 
Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org 

 
                                 

POSITION / JOB TITLE  PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL 
 
OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59 PM) 

Emergency Medical 
Services Communicator $35,910.00    -    $40,172.00 Friday, March 30, 2012 Until Further Notice 

  

POSITION / JOB TITLE  ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

Accounting Manager $63,133.00    -    $75,175.00 Tuesday, April 3, 2012 Tuesday, April 17, 2012 
Assistant Airport Noise Program   Manager $54,340.00    -    $63,133.00 Monday, April 9, 2012 Wednesday, May 9, 2012 
Construction Technician (Parks) $42,936.61    -    $49,563.28 Wednesday, April 4, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Contract Services Coordinator CMO $53,021.00    -    $63,273.00 Thursday, March 29, 2012 Thursday, April 19, 2012 
Dietitian 1 $39,068.64    -    $44,649.07 Tuesday, April 10, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Electrical Mechanic Supervisor Salary:    $69, 326.40 Monday, April 2, 2012 Monday, April 16, 2012 
Emergency Medical 
Services Communicator $35,910.00    -    $40,172.00 Friday, March 30, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Fiscal Operations Administrator- Courts $82,032.08    -    $99,264.67 Friday, March 30, 2012 Friday, April 13, 2012 
Group Sales Specialist $37,908.42    -    $42,936.61 Tuesday, April 3, 2012 Monday, April 23, 2012 
Juvenile Corrections Officer (Bil -Spanish) $34,847.00    -    $41,297.00 Monday, April 9, 2012 Monday, April 30, 2012 
Lead Emergency Medical 
Services (EMS) Communicator  $41,335.00    -    $47,984.00 Wednesday, April 4, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Managing Engineer Electrical $80,600.00    -    $95,867.00 Friday, April 6, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Nursing Assistant I (part-time)  MH $11.34           -    $15.32   per hour Thursday, March 29, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Occupational Therapist $57,124.00    -    $68,123.00 Thursday, April 12, 2012 Until Further Notice 
Park Ranger – In Charge $37,041.06    -    $47,499.92 Friday, March 30, 2012  Friday, April 13, 2012 
Parks/Highway Maintenance Worker $40,144.21    -    $44,817.76 Friday, March 30, 2012 Friday, April 13, 2012 
Plumber Salary:    $35.92    per hour Friday, March 30, 2012 Monday, April 16, 2012 

 

POSITION / JOB TITLE (SEASONAL) 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 
Park Intern Athletic Official (Seasonal) Softball (slow pitch) & Kickball Umpires: $19.86/game- $10.66/ game-rainout 
Football (flag) Referee, Linesman, Field Judge & Umpire: $22.29 / game - $10.66/game - rainout April 3, 2012 Until Further Notice 

 

UNCLASSIFIED POSITION / EXEMPT FROM CIVIL SERVICE 

 
 OPENING DATE     CLOSING DATE  

Facilities Management Director – Salary: $77, 376.00 - $114,649.60 Thursday, April 5, 2012 Friday, April 27, 2012 
Submit resume & cover letter to: Sean Moore- Human Resources Coordinator 
2711 W. Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53208- Fax# 414-223-1390   
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